Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I

No. P-I-02/2/2024-PERS-AP-I. Dated: Shimla-2, the 23rd December, 2024.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the posting of **Er. Ajay Kapoor**, on promotion, as Chief Engineer, HPPWD in the Head office, HPPWD, Shimla, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

By order

Prabodh Saxena

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No.-As above- Dated-Shimla-2, the 23rd December, 2024. Copy to:-

- 1. All the Addl. Chief Secretaries/ Pr. Secretaries/ Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Secretary (PWD) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2.
- 3. The Secretary to the Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-2.
- 4. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla-2.
- 5. All the Chief Engineers, HPPWD in H.P.
- 6. The officer concerned (by name) for compliance.
- 7. The Senior Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, HP, Shimla.
- 8. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla.
- 9. Guard file/ personal file.

(D. C. Rana)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
